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WECA Member Tariff Changes

Asotin Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS Telecom
Beaver Creek Telephone Company, d/b/a Skyline Telecom
Computer 5%, Inc., d/b/a LocalTel

Ellensburg Telephone Company, d/b/a FairPoint
Hat Island Telephone Company

Hood Canal Telephone Company

Inland Telephone Company

Kalama Telephone Company

Lewis River Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS Telecom
Skyline Telecom, Inc.

Mashell Telecom, Inc.

McDaniel Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS Telecom
Pend Oreille Telephone Company

Pioneer Telephone Company

St. John Telephone Company

Tenino Telephone Company

Toledo Telephone Company

Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company
Westgate Communications LLC, d/b/a WeavTel
Whidbey Telephone Company

YCOM Networks, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint

Attachment 1

CURRENT

PROPOSED

Individual
Intrastate TS-ITAC
Terminating Rates

$0.064269
$0.043000
$0.000000
$0.029896
$0.019452
$0.042399
$0.068419
$0.029224
$0.030424
$0.060000
$0.040203
$0.077039
$0.024891
$0.052717
$0.035063
$0.028869
$0.034737
$0.042843
$0.043000
$0.019453
$0.015225

Pooled
Intrastate NTS-ITAC
Terminating Rates

$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050
$0.052050

Individual
Intrastate TS-ITAC
Terminating Rates

$0.061650
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
$0.073292
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change
no change

Pooled
Intrastate NTS-ITAC
Terminating Rates

$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

*NEW * Individual
Intrastate NTS
Transitional Rates

$0.000000
$0.026749
$0.027316
$0.000546
$0.020887
$0.010172
$0.002524
$0.028189
$0.015283
$0.027155
$0.017875
$0.000000
$0.016472
$0.014180
$0.021269
$0.022412
$0.021874
$0.020370
$0.021835
$0.018051
$0.022919



