## Docket UT-120853 Attachment 1

June 28, 2012

	CURRENT			PROPOSED			
WECA Member Tariff Changes	Individual Intrastate TS-ITAC Terminating Rates	Pooled Intrastate NTS-ITAC Terminating Rates	Intra	Individual astate TS-ITAC minating Rates	Pooled Intrastate NTS-ITAC Terminating Rates	* NEW * Individual Intrastate NTS Transitional Rates	
Asotin Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS Telecom	\$0.064269	\$0.052050		\$0.061650	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	
Beaver Creek Telephone Company, d/b/a Skyline Telecom	\$0.043000	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.026749	
Computer 5*, Inc., d/b/a LocalTel	\$0.000000	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.027316	
Ellensburg Telephone Company, d/b/a FairPoint	\$0.029896	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.000546	
Hat Island Telephone Company	\$0.019452	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.020887	
Hood Canal Telephone Company	\$0.042399	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.010172	
Inland Telephone Company	\$0.068419	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.002524	
Kalama Telephone Company	\$0.029224	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.028189	
Lewis River Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS Telecom	\$0.030424	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.015283	
Skyline Telecom, Inc.	\$0.060000	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.027155	
Mashell Telecom, Inc.	\$0.040203	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.017875	
McDaniel Telephone Company, d/b/a TDS Telecom	\$0.077039	\$0.052050		\$0.073292	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	
Pend Oreille Telephone Company	\$0.024891	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.016472	
Pioneer Telephone Company	\$0.052717	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.014180	
St. John Telephone Company	\$0.035063	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.021269	
Tenino Telephone Company	\$0.028869	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.022412	
Toledo Telephone Company	\$0.034737	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.021874	
Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company	\$0.042843	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.020370	
Westgate Communications LLC, d/b/a WeavTel	\$0.043000	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.021835	
Whidbey Telephone Company	\$0.019453	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.018051	
YCOM Networks, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint	\$0.015225	\$0.052050		no change	\$0.000000	\$0.022919	